



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024 & CM APPL. 38008-38010/2024

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 09.07.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 38009/2024

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024 & CM APPL. 38008/2024 [Application on behalf of the appellant seeking interim relief] **and CM APPL. 38010/2024** [Application on behalf of the appellant seeking leave to lead evidence]

2. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

3. Adverse orders *qua* the appellant are deferred.

4. List the appeal on 04.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 9, 2024/PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)