



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024 with CM 38008/2024 & CM 38010/2024

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Manmohan Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Issue notice to the respondent *via* all modes including email.
2. The parties will remain physically present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. The appellant will ensure that the child is brought to Court as well.
4. List on 08.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any