



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024, CM APPL. 38008/2024-Stay, CM APPL.
38010/2024-By appellant seeking leave to lead evidence.

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manmohan Aggarwal and
Jitendra K. Tiwari, Advs with
petitioner in person and minor child

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

List on 15.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/Ab