



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024, CM APPL. 38008/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 38010/2024-By appellant seeking leave to lead evidence.

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitendra Tiwari, Adv through VC

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of the appellant. While adjourning the matter, we direct that the parties will remain present in Court on the next date, as already directed on 04.09.2024.
2. The appellant will also ensure that the child is brought to the Court on the said date.
3. List on 26.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/Ab