



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024, CM APPL. 38008/2024 (Stay) &
CM APPL. 38010/2024 (Seeking leave to lead evidence)

MANOJ KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Manmohan Aggarwal,
Advocate through video-
conferencing.

versus

MADHU BALARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
30.10.2025

1. The Respondent remains unrepresented.
2. List on 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 30, 2025/tk/va