



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024, CM APPL. 38008/2024 & CM APPL. 38010/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manmohan Aggarwal, Adv. with
appellant and minor child in person.

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service on 25.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pk/ht