



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 209/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Manmohan Aggarwal,
Adv.

versus

MADHU BALA

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
25.05.2026

Proxy counsel Mr. Vishal K. Chaurasia for respondent submits that he is proxy in the matter as the main counsel is abstaining from work today due to strike at Bar.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.04.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to serve the respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 25.09.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2026/yo